Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RECOI TD



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

)207/3/4
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GERMAIN PACKAGING INC.	Name: SHAMROCK CORPORATION
'	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 422 NORTH CHIMNEY ROCK PD
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	City: GREENS BURG State: NC Zip: 27410
Corporation-State	City: GREENSBORD State: 19 Zip: 24410
OtherCALIFORNIA	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State NORTH CAROLINA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other 2 3000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: APRIL 3, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
j i	1,683,223
N/ρ	
Additional number(s) att	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: CRAIG O. CORRECC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address: ATTORNE; AT LAW	Enclosed
	- 10 m
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Dengeit account number:
Street Address: 4245 SUNNYHILL DR.	8. Deposit account number:
•	N/H
	G. A.
City: CARLSBAD State: CA Zip: 92008	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
sony of the original document.	
CRAIG O CORRELL	April 15, 200'Z
Name of Person Signing / Signature 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mandocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mafildocuments to be recorded with	The Analysis of the Control of the C

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000240 1683223 04/30/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0301

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Germain Packaging, Inc., a California corporation, with its business address located at:3460 Pickett Street, San Diego, CA 92110, has adopted, used, and was using and was the owner of the following service mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> Registration No. <u>Dated</u> Int'l. Class ROBIN WRAP 1,683,223 April 14, 1992 36

AND WHEREAS, Germain Packaging, Inc. transferred numerous assets including such service mark to Shamrock Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, doing business as Innisbrook Wraps, with its business address at: 422 North Chimney Rock Road, Greensboro NC 27410, on or about December 15, 2000, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, for good and valuable consideration,

WHEREAS, Shamrock Corporation, is desirous of formally memorializing such transfer of said service mark and all right, title and interest thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Germain Packaging, Inc. hereby makes a nunc pro tunc assignment to Shamrock Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, doing business as Innisbrook Wraps, of all right, title and interest in said service mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark and registrations therefor.

Signed at San Diego, California on April 🔼 , 2002

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

Germain Packaging, Inc.

By: Kestyffelein Exerctive Vice Phendant Richard L. Weiner, Executive Vice President

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0302